COURT NO.4 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18500/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2017 in WP No. 1189/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANGRAO DNYANU PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59392/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59388/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18606/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59446/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59445/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18517/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59442/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59441/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18349/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58835/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58834/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18521/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59455/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59452/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18273/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58432/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58431/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18525/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59471/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59470/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18648/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 60129/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.60128/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18503/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59423/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59420/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 18477/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59301/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59300/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18476/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59293/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59294/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18391/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59083/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59084/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18271/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58424/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58423/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17758/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56627/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56626/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18516/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59440/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59438/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18922/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61733/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61730/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18934/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61838/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61836/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18899/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61607/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61606/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 18950/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61910/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61908/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. V.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.17763 of 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER