SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22148/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2017 in WP No. 1518/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (NABARD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYSINH YASHWANT PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No.64405/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No.64407/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.64404/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22151/2017 (IX)

IA 66211/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 66212/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16097/2017 (IX)

IA 64427/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 64428/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22159/2017 (IX)

IA 64422/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 64423/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

<u>SLP(C) No. 22163/2017 (IX)</u>

IA 64410/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 64411/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22161/2017 (IX)

IA 64388/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 64394/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17760/2017 (IX)

IA 56638/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 56639/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17767/2017 (IX)
IA 56664/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IA 56665/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17716/2017 (IX)

(IA 56365/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 56367/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18898/2017 (IX)

IA 61597/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 61600/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18492/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 18928/2017 (IX)

IA 61765/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 61767/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18267/2017 (IX)

IA 58412/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA 58413/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18404/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 18503/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No.59423/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59420/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and from filing certified copy of the judgment are allowed.

3

Notice in Special Leave Petition(C) No.18503 of 2017 was issued on 31.07.2017, issue notice in rest of special leave petitions.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No.16087 of 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER